

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
5/6/2020 9:06 AM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

NO. 97792-5

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

ZBIGNIEW LASKOWSKI,

Petitioner,

v.

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRIES,

Respondent.

**ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRIES**

ROBERT W. FERGUSON
Attorney General

Anastasia Sandstrom
Senior Counsel
WSBA No. 24163
Office Id. No. 91018
800 Fifth Ave., Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 464-6993

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....1

II. ISSUE.....1

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE2

IV. ARGUMENT4

 A. Laskowski Is Bound by the Settlement Agreement.....4

 B. The Court Should Not Reach Laskowski’s Arguments
 About the Merits of the Doctor’s Report6

V. CONCLUSION6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Doris E. Slater,
No. 860407, 1987 WL 61354,
(Wash. Bd. Indus. Ins. Appeals Apr. 2, 1987)..... 5

Statutes

RCW 51.52.100 5
RCW 51.52.104 5

Rules

CR 2A 5
RAP 13.4..... 4

Regulations

WAC 263-12-093..... 1
WAC 263-12-093(1)..... 4
WAC 263-12-093(4)..... 2, 3, 4, 5
